Stats Report

Ponca — 25 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Games

Games
Overall
By Period
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

oT1

Games

Games
Overall
By Period
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

OT1

Games

Games
Overall
By Period
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

oT1

Games

Games
Overall
By Period
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

OT1

25
25

GP
25
GP
25
25
25
25

GP
25

25
25
25
25

GP
25
GP
25
25
25
25

Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers
eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA
44.0% 20.3% 28.4% 64.1% 0.33 1.01 423 1,096 38.6% 44.0% 304 681
eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA
42.1% 237% 31.0% 66.1% 0.19 0.96 104 278 37.4% 42.1% 78 173
44.1% 18.4% 27.0% 59.4% 0.34 1.09 105 279 37.6% 44.1% 69 157
46.1% 20.6% 28.3% 65.5% 0.26 1.07 108 267 40.4% 46.1% 78 181
44.0% 18.6% 27.2% 66.1% 0.52 0.94 104 266 39.1% 44.0% 78 166
41.7% 20.2% 40.0% 50.0% 0.67 0.87 2 6 33.3% 41.7% 1 4
Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring
3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA  PPP PPG +- MINS
119 415 28.7% 218 359 60.7% 1,183 1,135 0.85 47.3 +48 878
3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA  PPP PPG +- MINS
26 105 24.8% 29 53 54.7% 263 295 0.78 105 -32 217
36 122 29.5% 54 94 57.4% 300 273 0.89 12,0 +27 221
30 86 34.9% 49 70 70.0% 295 272 0.88 11.8 +23 218
26 100 26.0% 83 138 60.1% 317 286 0.92 127 +31 221
1 2 50.0% 3 4 75.0% 8 9 101 80 -1 5
Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers
TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO AITO TO%
152 321 149 518 203 28.4% 424 64.1% 627 278 323 0.86 20.3%
TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO AITO TO%
34 58 42 138 54 31.0% 111 66.1% 165 68 94 0.72 23.7%
43 84 29 114 50 27.0% 101 59.4% 151 78 73 1.07 18.4%
41 98 44 138 45  28.3% 95 655% 140 67 78 0.86 20.6%
34 81 34 126 52 272% 115 66.1% 167 63 76 0.83 18.6%
o 0 0 2 2 40.0% 2 500% 4 2 2 1.00 20.2%
Inbounds Efficiency Defense
SLOB SLOB% PPSLOB BLOB BLOB% PPBLOB DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG
134 39.6% 074 124  42.7% 0.81 169 176 60 383 43
SLOB SLOB% PPSLOB BLOB BLOB% PPBLOB DEFL STL BLK FOUL CHG
26 53.8% 1.04 29 31.0% 0.55 42 40 14 85 13
34 38.2% 0.79 29 48.3% 0.97 42 51 17 81 9
38  28.9% 0.63 39 46.2% 0.95 42 45 10 81 12
36 41.7% 0.58 25 48.0% 0.80 42 40 17 131 9
0 - 0 2 0.0% 0.00 1 0 2 5 0

2FG%
44.6%
2FG%
45.1%
43.9%
43.1%
47.0%
25.0%






