Stats Report

Ponca — 25 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Games Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers			
Games	GP	eFG%	то%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
Overall	25	44.0%	20.3%	28.4%	64.1%	0.33	1.01	423	1,096	38.6%	44.0%	304	681	44.6%
By Period	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
1st	25	42.1%	23.7%	31.0%	66.1%	0.19	0.96	104	278	37.4%	42.1%	78	173	45.1%
2nd	25	44.1%	18.4%	27.0%	59.4%	0.34	1.09	105	279	37.6%	44.1%	69	157	43.9%
3rd	25	46.1%	20.6%	28.3%	65.5%	0.26	1.07	108	267	40.4%	46.1%	78	181	43.1%
4th	25	44.0%	18.6%	27.2%	66.1%	0.52	0.94	104	266	39.1%	44.0%	78	166	47.0%
OT1	1	41.7%	20.2%	40.0%	50.0%	0.67	0.87	2	6	33.3%	41.7%	1	4	25.0%

Games		Three	Pointer	rs	Free	Throv	VS	Scorin	ıg				
Games	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
Overall	25	119	415	28.7%	218	359	60.7%	1,183	1,135	0.85	47.3	+ 48	878
By Period	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
1st	25	26	105	24.8%	29	53	54.7%	263	295	0.78	10.5	- 32	217
2nd	25	36	122	29.5%	54	94	57.4%	300	273	0.89	12.0	+ 27	221
3rd	25	30	86	34.9%	49	70	70.0%	295	272	0.88	11.8	+ 23	218
4th	25	26	100	26.0%	83	138	60.1%	317	286	0.92	12.7	+ 31	221
OT1	1	1	2	50.0%	3	4	75.0%	8	9	1.01	8.0	- 1	5

Games		Adva	anced	Scor	ing	Rebou	nding				Assis	its an	nd Turr	novers
Games	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	то	A/TO	TO%
Overall	25	152	321	149	518	203	28.4%	424	64.1%	627	278	323	0.86	20.3%
By Period	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	то	A/TO	TO%
1st	25	34	58	42	138	54	31.0%	111	66.1%	165	68	94	0.72	23.7%
2nd	25	43	84	29	114	50	27.0%	101	59.4%	151	78	73	1.07	18.4%
3rd	25	41	98	44	138	45	28.3%	95	65.5%	140	67	78	0.86	20.6%
4th	25	34	81	34	126	52	27.2%	115	66.1%	167	63	76	0.83	18.6%
OT1	1	0	0	0	2	2	40.0%	2	50.0%	4	2	2	1.00	20.2%

Games		Inbour	nds Effici	ency				Defen	se			
Games	GP	SLOB	SLOB%	PPSLOB	BLOB	BLOB%	PPBLOB	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
Overall	25	134	39.6%	0.74	124	42.7%	0.81	169	176	60	383	43
By Period	GP	SLOB	SLOB%	PPSLOB	BLOB	BLOB%	PPBLOB	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
1st	25	26	53.8%	1.04	29	31.0%	0.55	42	40	14	85	13
2nd	25	34	38.2%	0.79	29	48.3%	0.97	42	51	17	81	9
3rd	25	38	28.9%	0.63	39	46.2%	0.95	42	45	10	81	12
4th	25	36	41.7%	0.58	25	48.0%	0.80	42	40	17	131	9
OT1	1	0	-	0	2	0.0%	0.00	1	0	2	5	0